Commonwealth of Virginia State Corporation Commission Office of the Clerk Entity ID: T0832008 Filing Number: 2111303913294

Filing Date/Time: 11/30/2021 10:23 AM Effective Date/Time: 11/30/2021 10:23 AM

Limited Liability Company - Application for a Certificate of Cancellation

Entity Information

Entity Name: Kia & Co., LLC Entity Type: Limited Liability Company

T0832008 Entity ID: VA Qualification Date: 11/04/2019

Status: Active

Jurisdiction of Formation and Date of Formation

Jurisdiction

USA

(Country):

Jurisdiction Alabama (State):

Additional Information

Mailing Address for Process

Address

23018 HUSBAND DR, California, MD, 20619, USA

Signature Information

Date Signed: 11/30/2021

- 🗹 (i) was a party to a statutory merger permitted by the laws of the state or other jurisdiction under whose law it was organized and it was not the survivor of that merger, or (ii) has converted to another type of entity under the laws of the state or other jurisdiction under whose law it was formed.
- The Limited Liability Company revokes the authority of its registered agent to accept service on its behalf and appoints the Clerk of the Commission as its agent for service of process in any proceeding based on a cause of action arising during the time it was registered to transact business in Virginia.
- ▼ The Limited Liability Company is not transacting business in Virginia, surrenders its registration to transact business in Virginia, and commits to notify the Clerk of the Commission in the future of any change in its mailing address.
- ✓ It has filed returns and has paid all state taxes to the time of the certificate.

OR

☐ It is not required to file any return or pay any state taxes.

Printed Name	Signature	Title
Gari-Ann Kia	Gari-Ann Kia	Owner

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, NOVEMBER 30, 2021

The State Corporation Commission has found the application for a certificate of cancellation submitted on behalf of

Kia & Co., LLC

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION

be issued and admitted to record with the application for a certificate of cancellation in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective November 30, 2021.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Knopla Namus

y (

Angela L. Navarro Commissioner